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 Key Word   Product Name   

 Test File Name Tekan.ltax Method File Name compress composit.lmax 

 Report Date 2214/01/02 Test Date 2214/01/02 

 Test Type Compression Speed 5mm/min 

 Shape Plate No of Batches: 1 

 Qty/Batch: 9     

 Name Thickness Width Height 

 Unit mm mm mm 

 PMMA 10.0000 10.0000 4.0000 

 A/G 0,3 9.5000 9.8000 2.7000 

 A/G 0,5 9.8000 10.0000 3.0000 

 A/G 0,7 10.0000 10.0000 3.5000 

 T1O2 0,3 9.7500 10.0000 4.0000 

 T1O2 0,5 10.0000 10.0000 4.0000 

 T1O2 0,7 10.0000 10.0000 4.0000 

 A0,5 T0,3 10.0000 10.0000 4.0000 

 A0,3 T0,3 10.0000 10.0000 4.0000 

 Name Max_Force Max_Disp. Max_Stress Break_Force 

 Parameters Calc. at Entire Area Calc. at Entire Area Calc. at Entire Area Sensitivity 10 

 Unit N mm N/mm2 N 

 PMMA 4814.55 1.01730 48.1455 -.- 

 A/G 0,3 4809.58 1.79177 51.6603 -.- 

 A/G 0,5 4807.14 1.41793 49.0524 -.- 

 A/G 0,7 4812.03 1.43557 48.1203 -.- 

 T1O2 0,3 4807.88 1.62997 49.3116 -.- 

 T1O2 0,5 3873.70 1.41530 38.7370 -.- 

 T1O2 0,7 4812.13 1.19243 48.1213 -.- 

 A0,5 T0,3 4812.10 1.07633 48.1210 -.- 

 A0,3 T0,3 4808.86 3.27247 48.0886 -.- 

 Name Break_Disp. 

 Parameters Sensitivity 10 

 Unit mm 

 PMMA -.- 

 A/G 0,3 -.- 

 A/G 0,5 -.- 

 A/G 0,7 -.- 

 T1O2 0,3 -.- 

 T1O2 0,5 -.- 

 T1O2 0,7 -.- 

 A0,5 T0,3 -.- 

 A0,3 T0,3 -.- 



 Name  Max_Force Max_Disp. Max_Stress Break_Force Break_Disp. 

Parameter  Calc. at Entire Areas Calc. at Entire Areas Calc. at Entire Areas Sensitivity 10 Sensitivity 10 

Pass/Fail       

Unit  N mm N/mm2 N mm 

Print  True True True True True 

PMMA True4814.55 1.01730 48.1455 -.- -.- 

A/G 0,3 True4809.58 1.79177 51.6603 -.- -.- 

A/G 0,5 True4807.14 1.41793 49.0524 -.- -.- 

A/G 0,7 True4812.03 1.43557 48.1203 -.- -.- 

T1O2 0,3 True4807.88 1.62997 49.3116 -.- -.- 

T1O2 0,5 True3873.70 1.41530 38.7370 -.- -.- 

T1O2 0,7 True4812.13 1.19243 48.1213 -.- -.- 

A0,5 T0,3 True4812.10 1.07633 48.1210 -.- -.- 

A0,3 T0,3 True4808.86 3.27247 48.0886 -.- -.- 
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JED-2300 AnalysisStation

30 µm30 µm30 µm30 µm30 µm

Title        : IMG1
---------------------------
Instrument   : JCM-6000PLUS
Volt         : 15.00 kV
Mag.         : x 1,000
Date         : 2024/01/10
Pixel        : 512 x 384
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Acquisition Parameter
Instrument   : JCM-6000PLUS
Acc. Voltage : 15.0 kV
Probe Current: 1.00000 nA
PHA mode     : T3
Real Time    : 50.75 sec
Live Time    : 50.00 sec
Dead Time    : 1 %
Counting Rate: 4358 cps
Energy Range :  0 - 20 keV

Thin Film Standardless  Standardless Quantitative Analysis(Oxide)
Fitting Coefficient : 0.3537
Total Oxide : 24.0 
Element        (keV)   Mass%    Counts   Sigma    Mol%  Compound   Mass%  Cation         K
 C K           0.277    9.23   2618.06    0.12   42.83  C           9.23    0.00    1.8764
 O                     27.45                                          ND                  
Al K*          1.486    2.24   2070.23    0.18    2.31  Al2O3       4.22    1.16    0.5750
Ca K  (Ref.)   3.690   32.84  17489.86    0.51   45.70  CaO        45.95   11.46    1.0000
Ti K           4.508    0.80    320.55    0.15    0.93  TiO2        1.33    0.23    1.3236
Nb L           2.166   27.45   5863.69    0.87    8.24  Nb2O5      39.27    4.13    2.4929
Total                 100.00                    100.00            100.00   16.99
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Instrument   : JCM-6000PLUS
Volt         : 15.00 kV
Mag.         : x 1,000
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0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00

keV

0

400

800

1200

1600

2000

2400

2800

3200

3600

4000

C
ou
nt
s

C
K
a
O
K
a

A
lK
a

C
aK

a
C
aK

b

T
iL
l
T
iL
a

T
iK
es
c

T
iK
a

T
iK
b

N
bM

z

N
bL

l
N
bL

a

Acquisition Parameter
Instrument   : JCM-6000PLUS
Acc. Voltage : 15.0 kV
Probe Current: 1.00000 nA
PHA mode     : T3
Real Time    : 50.75 sec
Live Time    : 50.00 sec
Dead Time    : 1 %
Counting Rate: 4358 cps
Energy Range :  0 - 20 keV

Thin Film Standardless  Standardless Quantitative Analysis
Fitting Coefficient : 0.3537
Element        (keV)   Mass%    Counts   Sigma   Atom%  Compound   Mass%  Cation         K
 C K           0.277   10.29   2618.06    0.13   25.16                              1.8764
 O K           0.525   19.09  12557.16    0.19   35.05                              0.7260
Al K*          1.486    2.49   2070.23    0.11    2.71                              0.5750
Ca K  (Ref.)   3.690   36.63  17489.86    0.41   26.85                              1.0000
Ti K           4.508    0.89    320.55    0.10    0.55                              1.3236
Nb L           2.166   30.61   5863.69    0.68    9.68                              2.4929
Total                 100.00                    100.00                          
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Title        : IMG1
---------------------------
Instrument   : JCM-6000PLUS
Volt         : 15.00 kV
Mag.         : x 1,000
Date         : 2024/01/09
Pixel        : 512 x 384
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Acquisition Parameter
Instrument   : JCM-6000PLUS
Acc. Voltage : 15.0 kV
Probe Current: 1.00000 nA
PHA mode     : T3
Real Time    : 51.34 sec
Live Time    : 50.00 sec
Dead Time    : 2 %
Counting Rate: 4062 cps
Energy Range :  0 - 20 keV

Thin Film Standardless  Standardless Quantitative Analysis(Oxide)
Fitting Coefficient : 0.4023
Total Oxide : 24.0 
Element        (keV)   Mass%    Counts   Sigma    Mol%  Compound   Mass%  Cation         K
 C K           0.277    6.86   2234.27    0.10   38.31  C           6.86    0.00    1.8764
 O  *                  31.06                                          ND                  
Al K*          1.486    1.91   2027.00    0.15    2.37  Al2O3       3.61    0.87    0.5750
Ca K* (Ref.)   3.690   15.53   9485.36    0.33   25.97  CaO        21.73    4.79    1.0000
Ti K*          4.508   16.59   7654.67    0.46   23.23  TiO2       27.68    4.28    1.3236
Nb L*          2.166   28.05   6873.54    0.78   10.12  Nb2O5      40.13    3.73    2.4929
Total                 100.00                    100.00            100.00   13.68
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Acquisition Parameter
Instrument   : JCM-6000PLUS
Acc. Voltage : 15.0 kV
Probe Current: 1.00000 nA
PHA mode     : T3
Real Time    : 51.34 sec
Live Time    : 50.00 sec
Dead Time    : 2 %
Counting Rate: 4062 cps
Energy Range :  0 - 20 keV

Thin Film Standardless  Standardless Quantitative Analysis
Fitting Coefficient : 0.4023
Element        (keV)   Mass%    Counts   Sigma   Atom%  Compound   Mass%  Cation         K
 C K           0.277    8.71   2234.27    0.12   24.88                              1.8764
 O K*          0.525   12.55   8323.54    0.16   26.93                              0.7260
Al K*          1.486    2.42   2027.00    0.10    3.08                              0.5750
Ca K* (Ref.)   3.690   19.70   9485.36    0.30   16.87                              1.0000
Ti K*          4.508   21.04   7654.67    0.35   15.09                              1.3236
Nb L*          2.166   35.58   6873.54    0.69   13.15                              2.4929
Total                 100.00                    100.00                          


